PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3039738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GWO GIUN LEE	08/24/2012
HE-YUAN LIN	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 1 UNIVERSITY ROAD
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13700336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: mlennox@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEENCK-PT006US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. Bucklin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEENCK_PT006US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502993139 REEL: 033825 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		
(1) Gwo Giun Lee and He-Yuan Lin		
(a) No. 1 University Road, Tainan City 701, 7 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire rimprovements which are disclosed in the appli	having a place of business at	
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	the dates shown below	
A) C1 1 (C1)		
application and patents, and the right to all be protection of industrial property and applicatio It is hereby authorized and requested that	tents which may be granted on said application, es, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for the ens for said improvements. the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of gnee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its	
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.		
DATE: 8/24/20/2 8/24/20/2	INVENTOR(S) Gwo Giun Lee He-Yuan Lin	
WITNESSES:		

RECORDED: 09/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 033825 FRAME: 0177